PROJECT DESCRIPTION

W HURON ST

OVERALL SITE PLAN

NOT TO SCALE

CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,
QOR OF OTHER PERSONS.

West Huron Properties

Pavement Improvements

416, 410 & 404 W Huron Street
Ann Arbor, Ml 48103

PROJECT INCLUDES REMOVING EX. ASPHALT PAVEMENT AND UNDERCUTTING AGGREGATE BASE AS MARKED BY
ENGINEER TO SUPPORT PROPOSED HMA PAVEMENT. EXCAVATE EX. GRAVEL LOT TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF PROPOSED
HMA SECTION. ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE THE INSTALLATION OF BIORETENTION AREAS AND
PRETREATMENT DEVICES FOR STORM WATER MANAGEMENT. NO CHANGES ARE PLANNED TO EXISTING BUILDINGS AS
PART OF THIS PROJECT. NO FIREWALLS EXIST OR WILL BE CONSTRUCTION AS PART OF THIS PROJECT.

AREA OF WORK

416, 410, & 404 W HURON ST

PARCEL I.D. No.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TAKEN FROM ABSOLUTE TITLE COMMITMENT #76237, EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 27, 2014.

COMMENCING AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2, SIPLEY'S SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY
OF ANN ARBOR AS RECORDED IN LIBER 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 24, WASHTENAW COUNTY

RECORDS, WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTH

LINE OF HURON STREET 14.0 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTHERLY DEFLECTING 90° TO THE LEFT 110.0 FEET;

THENCE WESTERLY DEFLECTING 90° TO THE LEFT 52.56 FEET;

THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 13, SAID SIPLEY'S SUBDIVISION DEFLECTING
107°08' TO THE RIGHT 270.63 FEET;

THENCE DEFLECTING 90° TO THE RIGHT 49.0 FEET;

THENCE NORTHERLY DEFLECTING 90°18' TO THE LEFT 34.51 FEET;

THENCE DEFLECTING 20°53' TO THE RIGHT 48.28 FEET;

THENCE DEFLECTING 12°55' TO THE RIGHT 29.0 FEET;

THENCE DEFLECTING 30°57' TO THE LEFT 59.0 FEET;

THENCE DEFLECTING 95°24' TO THE RIGHT 20.32 FEET;

THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF ANN ARBOR RAILROAD COMPANY
LANDS ALONG THE ARC OF CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST, RADIUS
1950.08 FEET; SUBTENDED BY A CHORD DEFLECTING 67°56' TO THE RIGHT FROM
THE EXTENSION OF THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 194.09 FEET.

THENCE WESTERLY DEFLECTING 86°49' TO THE RIGHT 12.88 FEET;

THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF ANN ARBOR RAILROAD COMPANY LANDS
DEFLECTING 96°24' TO THE LEFT 298.57 FEET;

THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF HURON STREET, DEFLECTING 96°34 TO THE
RIGHT 184.98 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, BEING LOTS 1 AND 13 AND PART
OF LOT 2, SAID SIPLEY'S SUBDIVISION AND OTHER LAND IN THE NORTHWEST %, OF
SECTION 29, T2S, R6E, CITY OF ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN.

TOTAL AREA =71,022 SF = 1.63 AC

STORM WATER NARRATIVE

THE SUBJECT PROPERTY DRAINS INTO THE ALLEN CREEK, WHICH IS AN ENCLOSED 162" X 96" BOX CULVERT WITH
AN ARCHED TOP THAT RUNS NORTH-SOUTH THROUGH THE PROPERTY AND UNDER THE EXISTING PARKING LOT.
APPROXIMATELY %2 ACRE OF GRAVEL PARKING LOT IS BEING PROPOSED TO BE PAVED, WHICH WILL HAVE A SLIGHT
INCREASE IN THE STORM RUNOFF'S PEAK FLOW AND VOLUME TO THE STORM WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM. THIS
WOULD TYPICALLY REQUIRE DETENTION TO MITIGATE FOR ANY RUNOFF INCREASE TO THE ALLEN CREEK DRAIN.
HOWEVER, A HYDRAULIC ANALYSIS SHOWS THAT THE PAVING IMPROVEMENTS WILL HAVE A NEGLIGIBLE EFFECT
ON THE PEAK FLOWS IN THE ALLEN CREEK DRAIN AND A QUICKER RELEASE WILL BENEFIT THE OVERALL
WATERSHED AS IT RELATES TO THE TIMING OF THE STORM EVENT. BASED ON OUR HYDRAULIC AND HYDROLOGY
STUDY RESULTS AND THE EXISTING 90 FOOT WIDE DRAIN EASEMENT ENCUMBRANCE ON THE PROPERTY THAT
WOULD NOT ALLOW ANY STRUCTURE TO BE PLACED WITHIN, DETENTION WILL NOT BE PROVIDED AS PART OF
THE IMPROVEMENTS AT THIS SITE.

THE PROPOSED STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN WILL BENEFIT THE WATER QUALITY FOR THIS PROPERTY
WITHIN THE ALLEN CREEK WATERSHED. DURING EXISTING STORM EVENTS, THE SEDIMENT FROM THE EXISTING
GRAVEL PARKING LOT CAN BE WASHED INTO THE STORM SEWER AND CARRIED DOWNSTREAM. BY REPLACING
THE GRAVEL WITH A HARD SURFACE PAVEMENT AND PROVIDING STORM WATER TREATMENT FOR THE
COLLECTION SYSTEM, THE WATER SHED WILL BENEFIT FROM A WATER QUALITY STAND POINT PRIOR TO ENTERING
THE DRAIN.
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LOCATION MAP

NOT TO SCALE ~—

UTILITY COMPANIES

TELEPHONE

AT&T

550 S MAPLE ROAD
ANN ARBOR, M1 48103
PH: 734.996.5322

(WARNING!! )

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR
ACCURACY THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT|
UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO THE

START OF CONSTRUCTION.
\. J

ELECTRICAL

DETROIT EDISON
8001 HAGGERTY RD.
BELLEVILLE, Ml 48111
PH: 734.397.4321

GAS
DTE GAS COMPANY

ONE ENERGY PLAZA WCB-1710
DETROIT, M| 48226
PH:313.235-1001

WATER & SEWER

CITY OF ANN ARBOR
301 E. HURON STREET

ANN ARBOR, MI 48107
PH. 734.794.6410

OWNER

W. HURON PROPERTIES
416 W HURON STREET
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103

CONTACT: MR. TOM VAN FOSSEN
PH: 734.922.5803

PERMITS REQUIRED FOR PROJECT

PERMIT CITY/AGENCY APPROVAL

GRADING/ SOIL EROSION CITY OF ANN ARBOR

DRAIN USE W.CW.R.C.

LIST OF DRAWINGS

SHEET No. SHEET TITLE
C-100 COVER SHEET
C-200 GENERAL PROJECT NOTES
C-300 ALTA SURVEY
C-400 EXISTING SITE CONDITIONS
C-401 EXISTING UTILITIES PLAN
C-500 SITE LAYOUT PLAN
C-501 VEHICLE TURNING SIMULATIONS
C-600 GRADING, SESC, & STORM WATER MANAGEMENT PLAN

OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE C-700 UTILITY PLAN

C-800 DRAINAGE AREA MAP

W. HURON PROPERTIES
416 W HURON STREET
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103

CONTACT: MS. CATHY KIMMELL
PH: 248.921.6879

ENGINEER/APPLICANT

LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT PLAN

A-1 PHOTOMETRIC PLAN
D-100 DETAILS
D-101 DETAILS

SITE DATA

D2 - DOWNTOWN INTERFACE

SME
43980 PLYMOUTH OAKS BLVD.
PLYMOUTH, MI 48170

CONTACT: MR. JASON SCHWARTZENBERGER
PH: 734.454.9900
Wwww.sme-usa.com

SME PROJECT NO. 081266.00

ARCHITECT

CORNERSTONE DESIGN, INC
210 COLLINGWOOD, SUITE 106
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103

CONTACT: MR. DAVID ESAU, AIA
PH: 734.663.7580

SURVEYOR

MIDWESTERN CONSULTING
3815 PLAZA DRIVE
ANN ARBOR, M| 48108

CONTACT: MR. PAUL KOVACS, PS
PH: 734.332.5315

COUNTY MAP

NOT TO SCALE

ZONING NORTH:
ZONING SOUTH:

D2 - DOWNTOWN INTERFACE
PUD - PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

ZONING EAST: D2 - DOWNTOWN INTERFACE

ZONING WEST: R2A - TWO-FAMILY DWELLING

MINIMUM LOT AREA: NONE

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: NONE

USE/AREA 404 W HURON ST - OFFICE/WAREHOUSE/INDUSTRIAL (2,066 SF)

410 W HURON ST - OFFICE, THEATER AND STORAGE
(BASEMENT 2,133 SF)
(1ST FLOOR 2,722 SF)
(2ND FLOOR 1,432 SF)

416 W HURON ST - OFFICE/WAREHOUSE/INDUSTRIAL
(BASEMENT 603 SF)
(1ST FLOOR 15,376 SF)
(2ND FLOOR 7,825 SF)

PARKING LOT: A MAXIMUM OF 15 PARKING SPACES ARE ALLOWED IN A
PARKING ROW WITHOUT A LANDSCAPE ISLAND BREAK

PARKING: EXISTING A

STANDARD STALLS 92

ADA STALLS 4

TOTAL 96

PROPOSED

REQUIRED STALLS N/A (D2 ZONING)

STANDARD STALLS 47
SMALL CAR STALLS 21

s SME

www.sme-usa.com
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PROPERTIES, LLC
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IMPROVEMENTS

Project Location

416, 410 & 404 W. HURON ST.
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103

Sheet Name
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Revisions

REV ISSUED FOR DATE BY
01 SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL 09/26/2019 | KMA
02 SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL 05/19/2020 | JAS
03 SITE PLAN PER CITY COMMENTS  [07/22/2020 | JAS
04 SITE PLAN WCWRC SUBMITTAL  |10/08/2020 | HJC
05 SITE PLAN PER CITY COMMENTS  [10/26/2020 | HJC
06 SITE PLAN PER CITY COMMENTS | 11/11/2020 HJC

Know what'sbelow.

ADA REQUIRED 4 (1VAN) ¢
allbefore you dig.
ADA PROVIDED 4 (1 VAN)
TOTAL 75 Min. Three Days prior to digging
Date
COMPARISON CHART OF REQUIREMENTS
EXISTING REQUIRED PROPOSED 08-26-2019
ZONING CLASSIFICATION D2 N/A D2| | sme project No.
LOT AREA 71,022 SF/1.63 AC N/A| 71,022 SF/1.63 AC
TOTAL AREA OF ALL FLOORS 20,188 SF N/A 20,188 SF 081266.00
FRONT SETBACK 0 0 0 Project Manager:
SIDE SETBACK 15 FT 15 FT 15 FT IAS
REAR SETBACK 20 FT 20 FT 20 FT
HEIGHT 60 FT 60 FT 60 FT| | Designer:
STORIES 3 3 3 HJC
OFF STREET PARKING % N/A 72
BICYCLE PARKING/CLASS 0 3 4| | CADD:
HJC
CONSTRUCTION ESTIMATE
BH
ESTIMATED TOTAL COST OF CONSTRUCTION: $200,000
Sheet No.

ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL

C-100

DRAWING NOTE: SCALE DEPICTED IS MEANT FOR 24" X 36" AND
WILL SCALE INCORRECTLY IF PRINTED ON ANY OTHER SIZE
MEDIA

NO REPRODUCTION SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PRIOR

CONSENT OF SME
© 2020

\\Sme-inc\pz\WIP\081266.00\CAD\DWGS\SPA\rev12\081266.00-Cover.dwg

Nov 11, 2020 - 12:18pm - ceron FILE LOCATION:

PLOT DATE:



GENERAL NOTES

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION METHODS SHALL FOLLOW THE PRACTICE DEFINED BY THE 2012 EDITION OF THE
MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION "STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION" AND
APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS UNLESS OTHERWISE MODIFIED HEREWITHIN OR IN THE PROJECT
SPECIFICATIONS.

THE LOCATION OF ALL PUBLIC UTILITIES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS TAKEN FROM AVAILABLE DATA. OWNER
WILL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY OMISSION OR VARIATIONS FROM THE LOCATIONS SHOWN. PURSUANT TO
ACT 174 OF THE PA OF 2013 AS A CONDITION OF THIS CONTRACT NOTICE SHALL BE GIVEN TO MISS DIG PRIOR
TO UNDERGROUND WORK TO BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS CONTRACT. CALL 811.

FOR PRIVATE UTILITIES, CONTRACTOR SHALL RETAIN THE SERVICES OF A PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR TO LOCATE
ALL PRIVATE UTILITIES OWNED BY OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE A MINIMUM OF 72 HOURS PRIOR TO BEGINNING
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES OR DISRUPTION OF ANY UTILITY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE ALL ACTIVE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES PRIOR TO STARTING WORK AND SHALL
CONDUCT HIS OPERATIONS IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO ENSURE THAT THOSE UTILITIES NOT REQUIRING
RELOCATION WILL NOT BE DISTURBED. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR UTILITIES DAMAGED
DURING CONSTRUCTION. SPRINKLER SYSTEMS SHALL BE REPAIRED BY CONTRACTOR AT NO COST TO OWNER.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL CONDUCT HIS OPERATIONS IN SUCH A MANNER TO COMPLY WITH ALL FEDERAL,
STATE, AND LOCAL CODES FOR NOISE LEVELS, VIBRATIONS, OR ANY OTHER RESTRICTIONS WHILE REMOVING
PAVEMENT OR FOR ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION OPERATIONS WITHIN THIS CONTRACT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE
RESPECTIVE ITEM OF WORK.

CONTRACTOR AGREES TO ASSUME SOLE AND COMPLETE RESPONSIBILITY FOR JOB SITE CONDITIONS DURING
THE COURSE OF CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT, INCLUDING SAFETY OF ALL PERSONS AND PROTECTION OF
PROPERTY.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DESIGN, CONSTRUCT, AND MAINTAIN ALL SAFETY DEVICES, AND SHALL BE SOLELY
RESPONSIBLE FOR CONFORMING TO ALL LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL SAFETY AND HEALTH STANDARDS, LAWS,
AND REGULATIONS. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
LATEST VERSION OF THE MICHIGAN MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND SHALL SUBMIT ALL
REQUESTS TO OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AT LEAST SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS PRIOR TO THE ANTICIPATED
NEED TO CLOSE AREAS.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING ANY NECESSARY PERMITS AND CONFORMING TO ALL APPLICABLE
PERMIT REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT ALL MATERIAL SUBMITTALS REQUIRED BY THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS
INCLUDING ASPHALT CONCRETE AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE MIX DESIGNS TO OWNER AND/OR
OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE A MINIMUM OF 14 DAYS PRIOR TO BEGINNING FIELD WORK.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYOUT AND FIELD VERIFICATION. ADJUST CATCH BASINS AS REQUIRED.
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE. (MIN. 1.5%). DRAINAGE ISSUES SHALL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF SME PRIOR TO PLACEMENT OF ANY PAVEMENT STRUCTURE LAYERS. AREAS OF
PONDING WATER SHALL BE REPAIRED BY FULL DEPTH PATCHING AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO OWNER.
CONTRACTOR SHALL PERFORM WALKTHROUGH WITH OWNER AND SME BEFORE PLACEMENT OF ASPHALT
CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE TO REVIEW PROPOSED GRADES.

OBJECTS DESIGNATED TO REMAIN INCLUDING SIDEWALKS, PAVEMENT, CURB, LIGHT POLES, TRAFFIC SIGNS,
LANDSCAPE AREAS, ETC. SHALL BE PROTECTED. IF DAMAGED BY THE CONTRACTOR, IT SHALL BE REPAIRED TO
OWNER SATISFACTION AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

UPON COMPLETION OF EACH DAY OF WORK, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR LEAVING THE
WORK AREA FREE OF HAZARDS AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY TEMPORARY SIGNS, WARNING DEVICES,
AND BARRICADES.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE AN APPROVED SET OF FINAL PLANS MARKED ""FOR CONSTRUCTION" ON THE JOB
SITE AT ALL TIMES.THE CONTRACTOR SHALL KEEP ACCURATE AND LEGIBLE RECORDS OF ALL CHANGES OF WORK
THAT OCCUR DURING CONSTRUCTION AND INFORMATION ON “AS-BUILT" CONDITIONS. DOCUMENTATION OF
CHANGES AND AS-BUILT INFORMATION SHALL BE RECORDED ON AN APPROVED SET OF FINAL PROJECT PLANS
AND DELIVERED TO SME AFTER COMPLETION OF WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TAKE THE NECESSARY STEPS TO PROTECT THE PROJECT AND ADJACENT PROPERTY
FROM ANY EROSION AND SILTING THAT RESULT FROM THE CONSTRUCTION BY APPROPRIATE MEANS UNTIL
SUCH TIME THE PROJECT IS COMPLETED AND ACCEPTED FOR MAINTENANCE BY OWNER.

SURVEY NOTE

THE SITE PLANS WERE DEVELOPED BASED ON DRAWINGS PROVIDED BY THE OWNER AND A
TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY BY MIDWESTERN CONSULTING DATED 06-12-14. TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY
UPDATED BY MIDWESTERN CONSULTING ON 07-24-2019. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR
VERIFYING LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURES AND VERIFYING QUANTITIES. THE CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE FOR FINAL LAYOUT AND PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

EARTHWORK NOTES

ALL NATURAL SOIL LEFT IN PLACE, IN CUT SECTIONS, SHALL BE COMPACTED TO NOT LESS THAN 95
PERCENT OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY OF THE MATERIAL AS DETERMINED BY THE MODIFIED
PROCTOR TO A MINIMUM DEPTH OF 12 INCHES.

THE LIMIT OF EARTH DISTURBANCE SHALL BE THE SLOPE STAKE LINE UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED
BY THE ENGINEER.

ALL SLOPES SHALL BE CLASS A SLOPES.

AREAS DISTURBED BY THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESTORED AS SPECIFIED IN
THE SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL PLAN, RESTORATION PLAN OR DIRECTED BY THE
ENGINEER. NO ADDITIONAL PAYMENT OR COMPENSATION WILL BE ALLOWED FOR AREAS
DISTURBED OUTSIDE THE SLOPE STAKE LINE.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE TO THE PROPERTY BEYOND THE
GRADING LIMITS, INCLUDING EXISTING FENCING, LAWN, TREES, SHRUBBERY, AND SIDEWALKS.

EARTH EXCAVATION NOTES

1.

IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY STORAGE AREAS FOR
EXCAVATED MATERIAL WHICH MAY BE USED AS EMBANKMENT MATERIAL IN OTHER AREAS IF IT IS
SUITABLE MATERIAL AS DETERMINED BY THE ENGINEER, ANY EXTRA HANDLING OF EXCAVATED
MATERIAL IS CONSIDERED INCLUDED IN THESE PAY ITEMS.

EXCAVATION DROP-OFFS GREATER THAN 8 INCHES SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 4 FT TALL ORANGE
PLASTIC SAFETY FENCE (SNOW FENCE) SECURELY ATTACHED TO GROUND DRIVEN STAKES WHEN
LEFT OVERNIGHT. SAFETY FENCING SHALL BE MAINTAINED UNTIL AREA IS WITHIN 8 INCHES OF
ADJACENT GRADE. PAYMENT FOR THIS WORK IS INCLUDED IN TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM UNIT
PRICE.

SOIL BORING NOTES

1.

THE SOIL BORINGS LOGS DEPICT POINT LOCATIONS AND DO NOT INFER THAT THE SURFACE
CONDITIONS ARE THE SAME IN OTHER AREAS. BORING LOCATIONS ARE SHOWN ON THE PLANS, SOIL
BORING LOGS ARE INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS.
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CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER

GINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR

SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,

SITE GRADING NOTES

PROPOSED ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN WHERE SIGNIFICANT GRADE CHANGES ARE
ANTICIPATED. IF PROPOSED GRADES ARE NOT SHOWN THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING POSITIVE DRAINAGE WITH MIN. SLOPE OF 1.0%.
LONGITUDINAL SLOPE ALONG GUTTER LINES SHALL BE 0.5% MIN.

PRIOR TO INSTALLING ANY PAVEMENT LAYERS, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW THE
PROPOSED SITE GRADES WITH THE ENGINEER TO IDENTIFY AND RECTIFY ANY
COMPLICATIONS.

PROPOSED SIDEWALKS SHALL HAVE MIN. 1.0% AND MAX. 2.0% CROSS SLOPE.
CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL UTILITY RIMS LOCATED WITHIN THE WORK LIMITS AS
NECESSARY TO BE FLUSH WITH THE PROPOSED FINISHED SURFACE. THIS INCLUDES ALL
STORM MANHOLES, CATCH BASINS, CLEANOUTS, SANITARY MANHOLES AND CLEANOUTS,
WATER MAIN MANHOLES, GATE VALVES, AND BOXES OR ANY OTHER UTILITY RIMS OR
BOXES.

WHERE PROPOSED PAVEMENT ABUTS EXISTING PAVEMENT DESIGNATED TO REMAIN,
MATCH ELEVATIONS UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE.

ADJUST GUTTER PAN FROM SPILL IN TO SPILL OUT AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE POSITIVE
DRAINAGE.

ADJUST ELEVATION OF CURB REPAIRS AS REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE POSITIVE DRAINAGE.

TAPER CURB HEIGHT TO 0" IN 10' WHEN ABUTTING TO EX. PAVEMENT WITHOUT CURB.

GENERAL PAVING NOTES

NEW PAVEMENT SHALL BE OF THE TYPE, THICKNESS AND CROSS-SECTION INDICATED ON
THE PLANS.

MATCH EXISTING ELEVATIONS WHERE NEW PAVEMENT ABUTS EXISTING PAVEMENTS OR
OTHER FIXED OBJECTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MATCH EXISTING STRIPING PATTERNS UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED

BY THE OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE. CONTRACTOR SHALL DOCUMENT EXISTING STRIPING
PATTERN PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF ANY PAVEMENT.

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR LAYOUT TO PROVIDE POSITIVE SITE DRAINAGE. WATER

PONDING AND BIRD BATHS SHALL BE CORRECTED AS DIRECTED BY THE OWNER'S
REPRESENTATIVE AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER.

NEW AGGREGATE BASE REQUIRED SHALL BE MDOT 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE MATERIAL.

SUBGRADE SOIL FOUND TO BE UNSUITABLE SHALL BE RECONDITIONED OR REPLACED AS
DIRECTED BY THE OWNER, INCLUDING THE NECESSARY FINE GRADING TO ENSURE THAT
MINIMUM SPECIFIED PAVEMENT THICKNESS IS ACHIEVED.

TRAFFIC CONTROL NOTES

OBTAIN WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE WHEN ROADS,

SIDEWALKS AND PARKING LOTS NEED TO BE CLOSED PRIOR TO CLOSING ANY PAVED AREA.

SUBMIT ALL REQUESTS TO OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE AT LEAST SEVENTY-TWO (72) HOURS

PRIOR TO THE ANTICIPATED NEED TO CLOSE ANY PAVED AREA.

PROVIDE ALTERNATE TRAFFIC ROUTES AROUND CLOSED OR OBSTRUCTED TRAFFIC ROUTES

AS NECESSARY OR REQUIRED BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FURNISHING, PLACING AND MAINTAINING ALL
TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES ACCORDING TO THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "MICHIGAN
MANUAL OF UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES."

DEMOLITION NOTES

SAWCUT FULL DEPTH THE PAVEMENT, SIDEWALK AND CURB DESIGNATED TO BE REMOVED

AT THE LIMITS OF WORK SHOWN ON THE PLANS OR MARKED IN THE FIELD.

REMOVE ONLY THE STRUCTURES AND PAVEMENTS WITHIN THE LIMITS OF WORK AS

DETAILED ON THE PLANS AND CROSS SECTIONS. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES AND PAVEMENT

SHALL BE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED.

ALL EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WITHIN THE AREA OF WORK SHALL REMAIN AND
BE PROTECTED DURING CONSTRUCTION, UNLESS, OTHERWISE DESIGNATED TO BE
REMOVED. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND DEPTHS OF ALL EXISTING
UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF DEMOLITION OPERATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL DISPOSE OF ALL CONCRETE , ASPHALT, AGGREGATE BASE AND
SUBGRADE SPOILS AT LEGAL DISPOSAL SITE. CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY FOR ALL TRUCKING
AND DISPOSAL COSTS.

CURB REPAIR NOTES

SAWCUT THE CURB AREAS DESIGNATED FOR REPAIR AT THE LIMITS MARKED IN THE FIELD
BY OWNER'S REPRESENTATIVE.

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE WITHOUT CAUSING DAMAGE OR SPALLING TO ADJACENT
SIDEWALK OR CURBS WHICH ARE DESIGNATED TO REMAIN. DAMAGED AREAS SHALL BE

REMOVED AND REPLACED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER AT NO ADDITIONAL COST.

DRILL AND EPOXY GROUT TWO (2) #5 (18 INCH LONG EPOXY COATED) DEFORMED BARS A
MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES INTO EXISTING CONCRETE CURBS (TWO FACES) WHICH ARE
DESIGNATED TO REMAIN.

MATCH EXISTING CURB GEOMETRY.

PLACE AND CONSOLIDATE CONCRETE IN THE REPAIR AREA TO MATCH THE ELEVATION OF
ADJACENT CURB AND SIDEWALK AREAS TO MAINTAIN POSITIVE DRAINAGE. FINISH CURBS
TO MATCH FINISH OF ADJACENT AREAS WHICH ARE DESIGNATED TO REMAIN.

VOID/HOLES (HONEYCOMB AREAS) ON THE CURB BACK/FACE SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH
CEMENT MORTAR PASTE TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

CLEANUP AND RESTORATION NOTES

CLEAN AND RESTORE ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITH 4 INCHES OF TOPSOIL, HYDROSEED AND

HIGH VELOCITY MULCH BLANKETS. DISPOSE OF DEBRIS OFFSITE AT APPROVED DISPOSAL
SITE.

UPON COMPLETION OF WORK, THE ENTIRE SITE SHALL BE CLEARED OF EQUIPMENT,
UNUSED MATERIALS, AND RUBBISH AND ANY DISTURBED AREAS RESTORED TO THE
SATISFACTION OF THE OWNER.

FINAL PAYMENT WILL NOT BE MADE UNTIL THE SITE IS CLEARED, RESTORED AND CLEANED

PER THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS.

ABBREVIATIONS USED IN DRAWINGS

THE FOLLOWING ABBREVIATIONS ARE USED ON THESE PLANS:
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AC
ADA
AGG
ALT
APPROX
ARCH.
ASTM
AVG
B
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that they are located as accurately as possible from the information available.
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1. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN LIES WITHIN
FLOODPLAIN ZONE "AE” - AREA SUBJECT TO
INUNDATION BY THE 1-PERCENT-ANNUAL-CHANCE
FLOOD EVENT ACCORDING TO F.E.M.A. FLOOD
INSURANCE RATE MAP 26161C0242E, EFFECTIVE
APRIL &, 2012, THE LIMITS OF THE FLOODPLAIN
EXTEND TO THE 801 CONTOUR (NAVDR8).
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NOTES

1. TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND BOUNDARY
COMPLETED ON JUNE 12TH, 2014 BY
MIDWESTERN CONSULTING AND UPDATED JULY
24TH, 2019.

2. ALL ELEVATIONS ARE EXISTING.

3. THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED HEREIN LIES WITHIN
FLOODPLAIN ZONE "AE" - AREA SUBJECT TO
INUNDATION BY THE
1-PERCENT-ANNUAL-CHANCE FLOOD EVENT
ACCORDING TO F.E.M.A. FLOOD INSURANCE
RATE MAP 26161C0242E, EFFECTIVE APRIL 3,
2012. THE LIMITS OF THE FLOODPLAIN EXTEND
TO THE 801 CONTOUR (NAVDS88).

4. THE LOCATION OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES AS
SHOWN WERE OBTAINED FROM MUNICIPAL
AND UTILITY COMPANY RECORDS. NO
GUARANTEE CAN BE MADE REGARDING THE
COMPLETENESS OR EXACTNESS OF THE
UTILITIES LOCATION. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS
RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY IN THE FIELD THE
LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES.

FLOODPLAIN LIMIT
(801 CONTOUR)

/

SOIL TYPES ON SITE !

MDA - MATHERTON SANDY LOAM,
0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES

(SOIL INFORMATION TAKEN FROM
THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT /
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ANN ARBOR, M| 48103
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APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
ALLEN’S CREEK DRAIN EASEMENT,
PER LIBER 525, PAGE 595 &

LIBER 526, PAGE 1, WASHTENAW

Oy
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(PIPES ARE HDPE)
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416 W. fiIURCON

OVERHEAD

BENCHMARK DATA

BM A

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE PATIO/LOADING DOCK IN FRONT OF BUILDING @ #416
W. HURON ST.; +/-140' NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF HURON ST.

N 285567.70,

E 13289505.26,

S62°51'02"E 20.32'

frx g8 09-4

L=194.17', ELEV. 801.25 (NAVD 88 DATUM)
L | R=1950.08' BM B
| +""s05° 04' 57.73"W SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE APPROACH TO BUILDING #404 W. HURON ST.; +/-33'
L WEST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BUILDING; +/-103' NORTHEAST OF THE NORTHEAST
| A=005.70 CORNER OF BUILDING @ 410 W. HURON ST.

N 285797.19,
E 13289549.09,
ELEV. 794.28 (NAVD 88 DATUM)

20’ WIDE EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC
UTILITIES IN FAVOR OF THE CITY
OF ANN ARBOR, PER LIBER 1408,
PAGE 887, WASHTENAW COUNTY
RECORDS

NOTE
THE PROJECT WAS TIED INTO AAGRS NO. 0104 (NGS PID NE1o47) AT THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF W. HURON ST. AND CHAPIN ST

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

TAKEN FROM ABSOLUTE TITLE COMMITMENT #76237, EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 27, 2014.

309.5

SOLID WASTE CONTAINER
PROPERTY LINE

COMMENCING AT SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 2, SIPLEY'S SUBDIVISION IN THE CITY OF ANN
ARBOR AS RECORDED IN LIBER 2 OF PLATS, PAGE 24, WASHTENAW COUNTY RECORDS,
WASHTENAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN; THENCE EASTERLY ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF HURON
STREET 14.0 FEET FOR A PLACE OF BEGINNING;

THENCE NORTHERLY DEFLECTING 90° TO THE LEFT 110.0 FEET;

EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC UTILITIES IN THENCE WESTERLY DEFLECTING 90° TO THE LEFT 52.56 FEET;

i ;/;\g%% OEETRHE&TRY 104F0§N';AGE THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF LOT 13, SAID SIPLEY'S SUBDIVISION DEFLECTING 107°08'
' , TO THE RIGHT 270.63 FEET;
SggbgggHTENAw COUNTY THENCE DEFLECTING 90° TO THE RIGHT 49.0 FEET:
THENCE NORTHERLY DEFLECTING 90°18' TO THE LEFT 34.51 FEET;
FLOODWAY THENCE DEFLECTING 20°53' TO THE RIGHT 48.28 FEET;
~ LIMIT THENCE DEFLECTING 12°55' TO THE RIGHT 29.0 FEET;
O/é/bf | qooo THENCE DEFLECTING 30°57' TO THE LEFT 59.0 FEET;
T THENCE DEFLECTING 95°24' TO THE RIGHT 20.32 FEET;
// I . THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE WEST LINE OF ANN ARBOR RAILROAD COMPANY LANDS
— ALONG THE ARC OF CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE TO THE EAST, RADIUS 1950.08 FEET;
SUBTENDED BY A CHORD DEFLECTING 67°56' TO THE RIGHT FROM THE EXTENSION OF THE
LAST DESCRIBED COURSE 194.09 FEET.
| THENCE WESTERLY DEFLECTING 86°49' TO THE RIGHT 12.88 FEET;
. STORM C.B. THENCE ALONG THE WEST LINE OF ANN ARBOR RAILROAD COMPANY LANDS DEFLECTING
(POSSIBLY BURIED, NFV) 96°24' TO THE LEFT 298.57 FEET:
1 T R THENCE ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF HURON STREET, DEFLECTING 96°34 TO THE RIGHT 184.98
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EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR
ACCURACY THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT]
UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO THE
START OF CONSTRUCTION.

7

\ NOR OF OTHER PERSONS.

CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,
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PER LIBER 525, PAGE 595 &
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MAX. 8" WATER PONDING ON
PROPOSED SWALES AND
BIORETENTION AREAS (TYP.)

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 10’
WIDE SANITARY EASEMENT, PER
LIBER 299, PAGE 130, WASHTENAW
COUNTY RECORDS

TIMBER WALL

ONC. WALL

SOLID WASTE NOTE

NO DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE IS PROPOSED FOR THIS PROJECT DUE TO PROPERTY IS WITHIN THE

FLOODWAY.

(4) 96 GALLON SOLID WASTE CONTAINERS AND (2) 96 GALLON RECYCLING CONTAINERS WILL BE

PICKED UP 3 TIMES A WEEK IN LIEU OF A 6 CYD CONTAINER

ONCE A WEEK.

OWNER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR MOVING CONTAINERS ON SERVICE DAYS. TRASH AND RECYCLING
VOLUMES WILL NOT CHANGE DUE TO THESE PARKING LOT IMPROVEMENTS

TRANSPORTATION STATEMENT

PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS DO NOT INCREASE THE TRAFFIC FLOW. THE TOTAL PARKING
COUNT HAS BEEN REDUCED FROM 96 TO 82 WHILE MAINTAINING SIMILAR PAVED PARKING LAYOUT.

NOTES

1. PER CHAPTER 49, SECTION 4:58 OF THE CITY CODE, ALL SIDEWALKS SHALL BE KEPT AND
MAINTAINED IN GOOD REPAIR BY THE OWNER OF THE LAND ADJACENT TO AND ABUTTING THE
SAME. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR THIS SITE, ALL
EXISTING SIDEWALKS IN NEED OF REPAIR MUST BE REPAIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY

STANDARDS.

2. THERE ARE NO EXISTING NOR PROPOSED FIREWALLS WITHIN SITE.

SITE DATA

SITE ZONING:

ZONING NORTH:
ZONING SOUTH:

D2 - DOWNTOWN INTERFACE

D2 - DOWNTOWN INTERFACE
PUD - PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT

ZONING EAST: D2 - DOWNTOWN INTERFACE
ZONING WEST: R2A - TWO-FAMILY DWELLING
MINIMUM LOT AREA: NONE
MINIMUM LOT WIDTH: NONE
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PROPOSED ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
2020 WORK

PROPOSED CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED CONCRETE PAVEMENT SECTION

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE. REFER TO
LANDSCAPE PLAN FOR MORE DETAIL

USE/AREA 404 W HURON ST - OFFICE/WAREHOUSE/INDUSTRIAL (2,066 SF)
410 W HURON ST - OFFICE, THEATER AND STORAGE
(BASEMENT 2,133 SF)
(1ST FLOOR 2,722 SF)
(2ND FLOOR 1,432 SF)
416 W HURON ST - OFFICE/WAREHOUSE/INDUSTRIAL
(BASEMENT 603 SF)
(1ST FLOOR 15,376 SF)
(2ND FLOOR 7,825 SF)
PARKING LOT: A MAXIMUM OF 15 PARKING SPACES ARE ALLOWED IN A
PARKING ROW WITHOUT A LANDSCAPE ISLAND BREAK
PARKING: EXISTING
STANDARD STALLS 92
ADA STALLS 4
TOTAL 96
PROPOSED
REQUIRED STALLS N/A (D2 ZONING)
STANDARD STALLS 50
SMALL CAR STALLS 21
ADA REQUIRED 4 (1 VAN)
ADA PROVIDED 4 (1 VAN)
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CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,
WR OF OTHER PERSONS.
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\ NOR OF OTHER PERSONS.

CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,
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20’ WIDE EASEMENT FOR PUBLIC
UTILITIES IN FAVOR OF THE CITY
OF ANN ARBOR, PER LIBER 1408,
PAGE 887, WASHTENAW COUNTY
RECORDS

PROPERTY LINE

BENCHMARK DATA

BM A

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE PATIO/LOADING DOCK IN FRONT OF BUILDING @ #416
W. HURON ST.; +/-140' NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF HURON ST.

N 285567.70,

E 13289505.26,

ELEV. 801.25 (NAVD88 DATUM)

BM B
SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE APPROACH TO BUILDING #404 W. HURON ST.; +/-33'
WEST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BUILDING; +/-103' NORTHEAST OF THE NORTHEAST

CORNER OF BUILDING @ 410 W. HURON ST.
N 285797.19,
E 13289549.09,

ELEV. 794.28 (NAVD88 DATUM)

NOTE
THE PROJECT WAS TIED INTO AAGRS NO. 0104 (NGS PID NE1o47) AT THE SOUTHEAST
CORNER OF W. HURON ST. AND CHAPIN ST

EXCAVATION NOTES

1. EXCAVATED SOILS SHALL BE UTILIZED TO BACKFILL AND ROUGH GRADE BEHIND
CURBS.

2. EXCESS EXCAVATED SOILS SHALL BE TRANSPORTED OFF SITE AND DISPOSE IN A
LEGAL MANNER.

NOTE

1. SOIL EROSION CONTROLS WILL BE MAINTAINED WEEKLY AND AFTER EVERY
STORM EVENT BY THE SELECTED CONTRACTOR.

SOIL TYPES ON SITE

MDA - MATHERTON SANDY LOAM, 0 TO 4 PERCENT SLOPES

(SOIL INFORMATION TAKEN FROM THE UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE SOIL SURVEY)

SESC CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE

1. START PROJECT: JULY 2020

2. INSTALL SESC MEASURES: JULY 2020

3. PERFORM REMOVALS: JULY 2020

4. PERFORM GRADING JULY 2020

5. INSTALL UTILITIES JULY 2020

6. INSTALL AGGREGATE BASE: AUGUST 2020

7. INSTALL CURB AND GUTTER: AUGUST 2020

8. INSTALL PAVEMENT AUGUST 2020

9. INSTALL LANDSCAPING: SEPTEMBER 2020
10. REMOVE TEMP. SESC MEASURES: SEPTEMBER 2020
11. RESTORE SITE: SEPTEMBER 2020

EXCAVATION QUANTITY

EXCAVATION FOR BIORETENTION SYSTEMS = APPROX. 85 CYD

NOTE
MATCH EXISTING GRADES ALONG PERIMETER OF THE LOT

IMPERVIOUS AREAS

EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA: 40,750 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 31,850 SF
RECONFIGURED IMPERVIOUS AREA: 8,900 SF

EROSION CONTROL

EARTH DISTURBANCE IS NOT PERMITTED OUTSIDE THE NOTED DISTURBANCE LIMITS. DISTURBANCE
IS NOT PERMITTED WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN LIMITS.

EARTH EXCAVATION FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL INCLUDE THE EXCAVATION FOR UNDERGROUND
UTILITIES AND SITE BALANCING TO REACH FINAL PAVEMENT SUBGRADE LEVELS.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (SESC) MEASURES, INCLUDING DUST CONTROL.

THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM SESC MEASURES SHALL BE INSTALLED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION AND
MAINTAINED UNTIL CONSTRUCTION IS COMPLETE AND TURF IS ESTABLISHED:

1. MUD MATS AT SITE ENTRANCE/EXIT POINTS TO MINIMIZE THE TRACKING OF DEBRIS/SOIL
ONTO ROADWAYS OR NEIGHBORING PROPERTY. MUD MATS SHALL CONSIST OF LARGE
COARSE AGGREGATE OVERLYING A GEOTEXTILE SEPARATOR FABRIC.

2. STOCKPILED SOILS SHALL BE COVERED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED FROM ERODING INTO
OFFSITE AREAS.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ESTABLISH PERMANENT STABILIZATION OF ALL EXPOSED AREAS
WITHIN 7 DAYS OF FINAL GRADING.

4. BURLAP AND/OR STRAW BALES ARE NOT ALLOWED.

5. SEDIMENT TRAPS (L.E., SILT SACKS) SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EXISTING AND NEWLY
INSTALLED INLET STRUCTURES AND SHALL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION.

6. SILT FENCING SHALL BE INSTALLED ALONG THE PERIMETER OF THE DISTURBED LIMITS (SEE
PLAN) AND MAINTAINED.

MAINTENANCE REQUIREMENTS FOR SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE REGULAR INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL SOIL
EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (SESC) MEASURES THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MDEQ REQUIREMENTS.

REINSTALL OR OTHERWISE REPLACE SESC MEASURES IF FOUND TO BE DEFICIENT OR DO NOT MEET
THE INTENDED FUNCTION.

SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS ACCUMULATIONS SHALL BE REGULARLY REMOVED FROM SITE ENTRANCES,
CLEARED FROM SILT FENCE, AND INLET FILTERS. SEDIMENT AND DEBRIS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED
TO MIGRATE OUTSIDE OF THE DISTURBANCE LIMITS INDICATED ON THESE DRAWINGS. ANY SILT OR
MUD TRACKED ON PAVED SURFACES OUTSIDE OF THE AREA OF DISTURBANCE SHALL BE REMOVED IN
A MANNER THAT DOES NOT GENERATE AIRBORNE DUST.

DUST CONTROL ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS (MINIMUM OF ONCE PER
DAY), AND SHALL CONSIST OF AT LEAST THE USE OF A WATER TRUCK.

RESTORATION NOTES

FOLLOWING FINAL GRADING CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL 4 INCHES OF
TOPSOIL AND SEED OF DISTURBED AREAS.

2. INSTALL SOIL EROSION BLANKET ON ALL DISTURBED AREAS WITH SLOPES
FLATTER THAN 1V:2H.

3. INSTALL HIGH VELOCITY SOIL EROSION BLANKET ON ALL DISTURBED AREAS
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(WARNING!! )

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR
ACCURACY THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT|
UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO THE

START OF CONSTRUCTION.
. J

CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,
kOR OF OTHER PERSONS.
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BENCHMARK DATA

BM A

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE PATIO/LOADING DOCK IN
FRONT OF BUILDING @ #416 W. HURON ST.; +/-140' NORTH OF
THE CENTERLINE OF HURON ST.

N 285567.70,

E 13289505.26,

ELEV. 801.25 (NAVD 88 DATUM)

BM B

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE APPROACH TO BUILDING
#404 W. HURON ST.; +/-33' WEST OF THE SOUTHWEST CORNER
OF BUILDING; +/-103' NORTHEAST OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER
OF BUILDING @ 410 W. HURON ST.

N 285797.19,

E 13289549.09,

ELEV. 794.28 (NAVD 88 DATUM)

NOTE

THE PROJECT WAS TIED INTO AAGRS NO. 0104 (NGS PID NE1047)
AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF W. HURON ST. AND CHAPIN ST

UTILITY LEGEND

FURNISH AND INSTALL STORM SEWER PIPE

FURNISH AND INSTALL 6" UNDERDRAIN/EDGEDRAIN

PROPOSED WATER QUALITY UNIT

PROPOSED OVERFLOW STRUCTURE

SANITARY SEWER MITIGATION

PROPOSED SITE IMPROVEMENTS DO NOT INCLUDE ANY ADDITIONAL
SANITARY FIXTURES. SANITARY SEWER FLOW WILL REMAIN THE SAME.

NOTES

1. CITY GIS RECORDS INDICATE THAT THERE IS A SERVICE LEAD
CONNECTED TO A FIRE HYDRANT LEAD. THIS EXISTING,
NON-CONFORMING CONFIGURATION WILL BE ALLOWED TO REMAIN
UNTIL CHANGES ARE MADE TO THE SERVICE LEADS OR BUILDINGS.

2. INSPECTION IS REQUIRED FOR ALL STRUCTURE/RIM ADJUSTMENTS
NECESSARY FOR PAVING. CONTACT THE CITY ENGINEERING TO
SCHEDULE INSPECTION.
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WARNING! / \
THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF EXISTING /
UNDERGROUND UTILITIES AS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING

ARE ONLY APPROXIMATE. NO GUARANTEE IS EITHER
EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED AS TO THE COMPLETENESS OR
ACCURACY THEREOF. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
EXCLUSIVELY RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT]
UTILITY LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO THE

CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES, LIBER 526, PAGE 1, WASHTENAW
\ NOR OF OTHER PERSONS. COUNTY RECORDS

ALLEN’S CREEK DRAIN EASEMENT,
PER LIBER 525, PAGE 595 &

 START OF CONSTRUCTION. y
@ APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF

CAUSERS\SCHLACHTERH\DESKTORCDS DETAILS 180 MICRON SIZINGACAD\CDS20154-C-DTLDWG  518/2014 §:16 PM

3. Using computed CN, read initial abstraction (l,) from Table 4-1 in Chapter 4 of TR-55;
compute |/P, interpolating when appropriate.

Structure

l,
(in)

Name 1/P
1 0.041 0.041
2 0.041 0.041
0 #DIV/O!

4. Compute the time of concentration (t.) in hours and the drainage area in square miles. A
minimum t, of 0.167 hours (10 minutes) should be used.

Structure t. A
Name (hr) (miles?)
1 0.250 0.00141
2 0.250 0.00061
0 0.167 0.00000

5. Read the unit peak discharge (q,) from Exhibit 4-Il in Chapter 4 of TR-55 for appropriate t.

for type Il rainfall distribution.

Structure t. q,
Name (hr) 1,/P (csmfin)
1 0.250 0.041 731
2 0.250 0.041 731
0 0.167 #DIV/0!

6. Substituting WQV (watershed inches) for runoff depth (Q), compute the water quality flow

(WQF) from the following equation:

WQF = (q,)(A)(Q)

where: WQF = water quality flow (cfs)
q, = unit peak discharge (cfs/mi%inch)

A = drainage area (mi®)

Q = runoff depth (watershed inches)

Structure qu A Q WQF
Name {csm/in) (miles?) (in) (cfs)

1 731 0.00141 0.950 0.98

2 731 0.00061 0.950 0.42

0 0 0.00000 0.000 0.00
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BENCHMARK DATA

BM A

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF CONCRETE PATIO/LOADING DOCK

IN FRONT OF BUILDING @ #416 W. HURON ST.; +/-140'

NORTH OF THE CENTERLINE OF HURON ST.

N 285567.70,
E 13289505.2

6,

ELEV. 801.25 (NAVD88 DATUM)

BM B
SOUTHWEST
BUILDING #4

CORNER OF CONCRETE APPROACH TO
04 W. HURON ST.; +/-33' WEST OF THE

SOUTHWEST CORNER OF BUILDING; +/-103' NORTHEAST OF
THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF BUILDING @ 410 W. HURON

ST.
N 285797.19,

E 13289549.09,

ELEV. 794.28

NOTE

(NAVD88 DATUM)

THE PROJECT WAS TIED INTO AAGRS NO. o104 (NGS PID
NE1047) AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF W. HURON ST.

AND CHAPIN

ST

D.A.M. LEGEND

C_

AREA

I DRAINAGE AREA

X

XXX AC. DRAINAGE AREA I.D.

PR STORM STRUCTURE
IDENTIFICATION TAG

3 AN

CENTER OF CDS STRUCTURE, SCREEN AND

FIBERGLASS SEPARATION
CYLINDER AND INLET

SUMP OPENING

A
z%
%8
FLOW A
TOP SLAB ACCESS
(SEE FRAME AND COVER
DETAIL)

PVC HYDRAULIC SHEAR
PLATE

STRUCTURE

48" [1219] 1.D. MANHOLE

MAX,
PLAN VIEW B-B
N.T.S.
CONTRACTOR TG GROUT
TO FINISHED GRADE [
GRADE = Ny
RINGS/RISERS e — //\\///.//,./
| |
FIBERGLASS SEPARATION I ; ]

CYLINDER AND INLET_\ = . —

INLET PIPE
(MULTIPLE INLET PIPES
MAY BE ACCOMMODATED)
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Emnurerrmneensr.  NOTE: OR EQUIVALENT AS APPROVED BY OWNER.

FELATED FORSO PATENTS, OR OTHER

CDS2015-4-C DESIGN NOTES

THE STANDARD CDS2015-4-C CONFIGURATION IS SHOWN. ALTERNATE CONFIGURATIONS ARE AVAILABLE AND ARE LISTED BELOW. SOME
CONFIGURATIONS MAY BE COMBINED TO SUIT SITE REQUIREMENTS.

CONFIGURATION DESCRIPTION

¢ SME

www.sme-usa.com

Orientation Scale

U=

GRAPHIC SCALE: 1" = 30'

Project

WEST HURON
PROPERTIES, LLC
PAVEMENT
IMPROVEMENTS

Project Location

416, 410 & 404 W. HURON ST.
ANN ARBOR, MI 48103

Sheet Name
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_ Revisions

GRATED INLET ONLY (NO INLET PIPE)

GRATED INLET WITH INLET PIPE OR PIPES REV ISSUED FOR DATE BY

CURB INLET ONLY (NO INLET PIPE) 01 SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL 09/26/2019 KMA

:ESEF;:I{EL‘::’.I;:;:ILET;I:GEL‘;F:NT:'IE'?’IF'E REQUIRED FOR THIS CONFIGURATION 02 SITE PLAN SUBMITTAL 05/19/2020 s

SEDIMENT WEIR FOR NjDEP f NJCAT CONFORI::ING UNITS : 03 SITE PLAN PER CITY COMMENTS 07/22/2020 JAS
04 SITE PLAN WCWRC SUBMITTAL 10/08/2020 HJC
05 SITE PLAN PER CITY COMMENTS | 10/26/2020 HJC

NOTE: REFER TO SHEET C-700 FOR FRAME AND COVER PER 06 SITE PLAN PER CITY COMMENTS | TW/2020 | HJC

THE CITY OF ANN ARBOR'S STANDARD DETAIL SD-GU-5

GENERAL NOTES
1. CONTECH TO PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

2. DIMENSIONS MARKED WITH ( ) ARE REFERENCE DIMENSIONS. ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MAY VARY.

3. FOR FABRICATICN DRAWINGS WITH DETAILED STRUCTURE DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS, PLEASE CONTACT YOUR CONTECH ENGINEERED

SOLUTIONS LLC REPRESENTATIVE. www.contechES.com
CDS WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANGE WITH ALL DESIGN DATA AND INFORMATICN CONTAINED IN THIS DRAWING.
. STRUCTURE SHALL MEET AASHTO HS520 AND CASTINGS SHALL MEET HS20 (AASHTO M 308) LOAD RATING, ASSUMING GROUNDWATER ELEVATION

4.
5

FRAME AND COVER

(DIAMETER VARIES)

N.T.S.

SITE SPECIFIC
DATA REQUIREMENTS

STRUCTURE ID

WATER QUALITY FLOW RATE {CFS OR L/s)

PEAK FLOW RATE (CFS OR Lis)

RETURN PERIOD OF PEAK FLOW (YRS)

SCREEN APERTURE {2400 CR 4700)

PIPE DATA: 1E. MATERIAL | DIAMETER

INLET PIPE 1 * > *

INLET PIPE 2

OUTLET PIPE

RIM ELEVATION |

ANTI-FLOTATION BALLAST | WIDTH | HEIGHT
[ I "

NOTES/SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS:

* PER ENGINEER OF RECORD

AT, OR BELOW, THE OUTLET PIPE INVERT ELEVATION. ENGINEER OF RECORD TO CONFIRM ACTUAL GROUNDWATER, ELEVATION.

om

MAINTENANCE CLEANING.

INSTALLATION NOTES

. PVC HYDRAULIC SHEAR PLATE IS PLACED ON SHELF AT BOTTOM OF SCREEN CYLINDER. REMOVE AND REPLACE AS NECESSARY DURING

A. ANY SUB-BASE, BACKFILL DEPTH, AND/OR ANTI-FLOTATION PROVISIONS ARE SITE-SPECIFIC DESIGN CONSIDERATIONS AND SHALL BE
SPECIFIED BY ENGINEER OF RECORD.

moo W

SUGGESTED THAT ALL JOINTS BELOW PIPE INVERTS ARE GRCUTED.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE EQUIPMENT WITH SUFFICIENT LIFTING AND REACH CAPACITY TO LIFT AND SET THE CDS MANHOLE STRUCTURE
{LIFTING CLUTCHES PROVIDED).
CONTRACTOR TO ADD JOINT SEALANT BETWEEN ALL STRUCTURE SECTIONS, AND ASSEMBLE STRUCTURE.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE, INSTALL, AND GROUT PIPES. MATCH PIPE INVERTS WITH ELEVATIONS SHOWN.
CONTRACTOR TO TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO ASSURE UNIT IS WATER TIGHT, HOLDING WATER TO FLOWLINE INVERT MINIMUM. IT IS

CNTECH

ENGINEERED SOLUTIONS LLC

www.contechES.com

9025 Centre Polnte Dr., Sulte 400, West Chester, OH 45069

800-338-1122

513-645-7000 513-645-7993 FAX

CDS20154-C
INLINE CDS
STANDARD DETAIL

ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL

Date
08-26-2019
SME Project No.
081266.00
Project Manager:
JAS
Designer:
HJC
CADD:
HJC
Checked By:
BH
Sheet No.

C-800

DRAWING NOTE: SCALE DEPICTED IS MEANT FOR 24" X 36" AND
WILL SCALE INCORRECTLY IF PRINTED ON ANY OTHER SIZE
MEDIA

NO REPRODUCTION SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PRIOR

CONSENT OF SME
© 2020

\\Sme-inc\pz\WIP\081266.00\CAD\DWGS\SPA\rev12\081266.00-DAM.dwg

Nov 11, 2020 - 12:42pm - ceron FILE LOCATION:

PLOT DATE:



ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL CONTAINED WITHIN THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF RELIABLE LANDSCAPING, INC., AND ANY REPRODUCTION OR USE WITHOUT PERMISSION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. COPYRIGHT 2020

THE CONTRACTOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ACTS OF NATURE NOR DAMAGES BY OTHERS.

ALL PERMITS BY OWNER.
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Hole width = 2 - 3x width of rootball

Do not stake unless in heavy clay soil, windy conditions,
3" or greater diameter tree trunk or large crown. If staking
is needed due to these conditions:

© Stake with 2 x 2 hardwood stakes, or approved
equal, driven 6" - 8" outside of rootball.

© Loosely stake tree trunk to allow for trunk flexing.

© Stake trees just below first branch with 2" - 3" wide
belt-like, nylon or plastic straps (2 per tree on opposite
sides of tree, connect from tree to stake horizontally.
Do not use rope or wire through a hose.)

IF ANY CONDITIONS BEYOND THE CONTROL OF THE CONTRACTOR SHOULD OCCUR, THE MATERIALS AFFECTED WILL NO LONGER BE COVERED BY THE WARRANTY.

© Remove all staking materials after 1 year.

Do not prune terminal leader or branch tips.

Prune away dead or broken branches only.

Remove all labels, tags, tree wrap, tape or
string from tree trunk and crown.

Prune off suckers.

/__Fold down or pull back string, burlap, plastic or

soil to expose the trunk flare. Set rootball so
that trunk flare is level to grade, or very slightly
higher in clay soil.

Mulch 2" - 3.5" deep leaving 3" circle of bare
soil around trunk of tree.

If possible, without disturbing developed roots,
fold down or cut away burlap to expose
rootball. Remove all non-degradable materials,
cutting away wire basket to 10" depth.

Break up (scarify) sides of planting hole.

Center rootball in planting hole. Leave bottom
of planting hole firm. Do not amend soil unless
planting in severely disturbed soil or building
rubble. Use shovels and water to settle soil
and remove air pockets and firmly set tree.

Right-of-way screening
e Landscaping strip 10' deep from property line required; provided.
¢ 1 tree/30'vehicular use area required. 89' of vehicular use area facing the ROW/30'= 3
trees required. One existing. Additional trees cannot be planted in this area due to
easement and floodway restrictions; a landscape modification will be requested for the
other two.
e Continuous shrubs, 30"H required; proposed on plan.

Interior landscape islands:

¢ Landscape islands required at 1 SF per 20 SF Vehicular Use Area.

e Vehicular Use Area (parking & drives): 28,230 SF/20 = 1,412 SF of landscape island.
Islands have to be 165 SF minimum in size, with a least dimension of 8'. Provided as
shown on plans: 498 + 347 + 275 + 435 = 1,555 SF.

¢ 50% of landscape islands need to be bioretention = 1,412 x 50% = 706 SF req'd. All islands
provide bioretention, plus extra bioretention at the east edge of site.

¢ 1 tree required per island, and at least 1 tree/250 SF of required island area. 1,412/250 = 6
trees req'd. Trees cannot be planted in the islands due to easement and floodway
restrictions; a landscape modification will be requested.

e Max. 15 parking spaces in a row without an island. Provided.

e Snow storage: Shown on plans. Since parking is not required by ordinance in D2 zoning,
snow storage is shown in parking spaces.

Conflicting land use buffer:

¢ Landscaping strip 15' wide from property line required; provided at the west and north
property lines along the proposed parking areas where buildings do not provide screening.
1 tree/15' length of vehicular use area required, plus continuous shrubs or fence 4' high.
50% of trees shall be evergreens.
Area between 416 & 410: 17' wide, so 1 tree required. Provided per plans.
Area north of 410, on the west and north sides of parking: 103' wide so 7 trees required.
7 provided, all existing to remain.

Street trees in the city apron between the street and sidewalk:
e 1 required for every 45' of street frontage. 185" of street frontage/45 = 5 trees. 3 existing,
sufficient for 135' frontage. Owner will request landscape modification of two trees due to

TREE PLANTING DETAIL

SCALE: NO SCALE

Original: Dr. Bonnie Appleton, Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University, modified by the Michigan Department of Natural Resources, Forest Management Division, and the City of Ann Arbor.

inability to plant in drainage easement.

landscape calculations

NOTE

FENCE SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE OUTER
PERIMETER OF THE CRITICAL ROOT ZONE,
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN ON THE
APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN.

tree list (existing)

plant list (proposed)
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. ] J/ R MAINT ACCESS
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1622 !
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\/ 1|5' C.LUH SNOW \EX%WNEGM%LEG
~| STORAGE b

404 W HURON ST,

TAG#|DBH|COMMONNAME| GENUS/SPECIES |STEMS|SCORE(LM| INV | RM
1583 | 22" | Honey Locust Gleditsia triacanthos 21 X C(5:v
1584 | 13" Red Elm Ulmus rubra STANDARD SNOW 5
1585 | 16" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X e FENCE WITH STEEL GMG
1586 | 11" Box Elder Acer negundo twin FOSTS
1587 ] 12" Black Walnut Juglans nigra twin CUT AND REMOVE ALL VINES
1588 | 12" Box Elder Acer negundo EXTENDING OVER FENCE
1592 | 12" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X ]
1593 | 10" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra ITL
1594 | 11" Box Elder Acer negundo — 4
1597 | 8" | Siberian EIm Ulmus pumila X - B [ HH [ RC
1598 | 8" Box Elder Acer negundo H TR [ [+ 5
1599 | 10" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X pplligpikpnikpnl BES
1600 | 10" | Siberian EIm Ulmus pumila twin X T
1601 | 10" Box Elder Acer negundo LT _Eﬁi_gﬁf_gﬁ
1602 | 9" Box Elder Acer negundo ACCESS PATH
1603 | 10" [ Siberian Elm Ulmus pumila X . .
1604 | 12" Box Elder Acer negundo tree prOteCt| on d eta”
1605 | 10" Box Elder Acer negundo P
1606 | 10" Box Elder Acer negundo
1607 | 10" Box Elder Acer negundo
1608 | 10" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X
1609 | 10" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X
1610 | 16" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X
1611 | 14" Cottonwood Populus deltoides
1612 | 18" Cottonwood Populus deltoides Qty Sym Name Size yot Co
1613 | 8" | American Elm Ulmus americana Trees :
1614 | 22" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra 15 X Japanese Tree Lilac "
1615 | 13" Box Elder Acer negundo S JTL Syringa reticulata 2.53 &8 Fu
1616 | 13" Box Elder Acer negundo Red Cedar
1617 | 20" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra 19 | X 4 RC Juniperus virginiana 4-5' &B
1618 | 16" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra ;
1619 | 15" | Black Locust | Robinia pseudoacacia X 2 SB i;g,::ct;gxp, ‘Autumn Bril 5-6' &B Fu
1620 | 24" Box Elder Acer negundo Dead
1621 | 13" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima X Shrubs : ;
1622 | 22" | Norway Maple Acer platanoides X 20 ccv C_om pact A_mer' Cran. Vibu 5 Gal nt.
1623 | 17" | Tree-of-heaven | Ailanthus altissima | twin X X Viburnum trilobum "Compactt
1624 | 17" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra 23 my  Winterberry, Michigan Holl 5 Gal ot
1625 | 12" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra llex verticillata 'Red Sprite’
1627 | 9" Box Elder Acer negundo Maple Leaved Viburnum
1628 | 24" | Black Walnut Juglans nigra 20 X 2 MV Viburnum acerifolium 5 Gal ont.
1629 | 13" Box Elder Acer negundo Perennials & Grasses -
1630 | 13" | N. White-cedar Thuja occidentalis Aster
1631 | 8" | N. White-cedar | Thuja occidentalis | twin 19 AST  sster Wood's Light Blue’ 1 Gal ont. ,
1632 | 6" Catalpa Catalpa speciosa twin X
1633 | 2" Cherry Prunis serotina 24 BES 2'a°kEy?d Susan 1 Gal ont.
- - - udbeckia fulgida var. s. 'Gol
1634 | 2 Cherry Prunis serotina False Indigo (Blue)
1635 | 2" Cherry Prunis serotina 34 Fl B:p tisisaus?a lis Var. Minor 2 Gal ont.
1636 | 3" | Bradford Pear Pyrus calleryana o o
1637 | 3" Spruce Picea abies 13 comg CracillimusMaiden Grass 2 Gal nt.
1638 | 3" Spruce Picea abies Miscanthus sp. 'Gricillimus'
1639 | 3" | Bradford Pear Pyrus calleryana 36 krg Karl Foerster Grass > Gal ot
1640 | 3" | Bradford Pear Pyrus calleryana Calamagrostis x. a. 'Karl Foersi

277 RAIN GARDEN SEED (SWALE MIX)
e SUPPLIER: CARDNO NATIVE PLANT NURSERY
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BIO SWALE MAINTENANCE

1. CHECK FOR FLOATABLES AND DEBRIS AND REMOVE
AS NECESSARY.

2. REMOVE DEAD VEGETATION AND WEEDS THAT OBSTRUCTS
FLOW (SPRING)

5. REPLANT ALL ERODED BANKS, BARE SPOTS ETC.
AS NECESSARY.

4. INSPECT BIO SWALE FOR INVASIVE SPECIES SUCH
AS PURPLE LOOSESTRIFE, PHRAGMITES,
BUCKTHORN (COMMON & GLOSSY),HONEYSUCKLE AND
AUTUMN OLIVE, REMOVE IF PRESENT.(ANNUALLY)

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ASSUME MAINTENANCE
RESPONSIBILITIES FOR A MINIMUM OF ONE (1) YEAR OR UNTIL
ESTABLISHED. MAINTENANCE SHALL INCLUDE WATERING, WEEDING,
REPLANTING AND OTHER OPERATIONS NECESSARY TO KEEP
LANDSCAPE IN A THRIVING CONDITION. SUPPLEMENT WATERING BY
TRUCKING WITH MOBILE TANKS ETC. TO SUPPLY THE NECESSARY
WATER AS REQUIRED DURING THE ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD.

SWALE SEED MIX (TYPICAL)
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"Quality Not Only On The Surface.”

8285 N. Lilley Road  Canton, MI 48187

Phone: 734-455-3220 Fax: 734-455-2149
Email: RELIABLELANDSCAPING@MSN.COM
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FIXTURE LI (REPLACE EXISTING)

FIXTURE L2 (EX WALL-MT SIMILAR)

FIXTURE L2/4/5/6 (NEW POLE LTS)

3!_6"

Luminaire Schedule
Symbol Qty Label LLF Description Lum. Watts Lum. Lumens
D 7 EX 0.900 EXISTING LUMARK XTOR9ARL 79 8504
O 3 L1 0.900 TROYRLM RH18-LED1840-XX-XX 17.857 923
|} 1 L2 0.900 LUMARK XTOR8BRL-W 81 8504
—1 | 2 L3 0.900 GLEON-AF-02-LED-E1-SL3-HSS 113 10644
—El 1 L4 0.900 GLEON-AF-02-LED-E1-SL4-HSS 113 10111
] 2 LS 0.900 GLEON-AF-02-LED-E1-SL4 113 11838
B 1 L6 0.900 GLEON-AF-02-LED-E1-SLL 113 10949
Calculation Summary
Label CalcType Units Avg Max Min Avg/Min Max/Min
410 Bldg Walkway llluminance Fc 3.75 52 1.3 2.88 4.00
Beyond Property Line llluminance Fc 0.03 1.6 0.0 N.A. N.A.
Parking Lot llluminance Fc 2.61 11.0 0.1 26.10 110.00
Property Line llluminance Fc 0.23 3.5 0.0 N.A. N.A.
= I
4" x 4" sQ.
o STEEL LIGHT
a POLE
0
/PRO\/DE
COVER FOR
ANCHOR BOLTS
/24¢ CONC.
FT&-TO BELOW
FROST DEPTH
A4
) GRADE
X /|
e Il

I
|
|
|
SINGLE LIGHT POLE DETAIL
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THICKNESS VARIES

STEEL PINS

MIN. 1.5" MDOT 36A (MAX. 15% RAP/3.0% AIR VOIDS, PG 64-22)

MIN. 2.5" MDOT 13A
(MAX. 30% RAP/3.0% AIR VOIDS, PG 64-22)

DS0=0=0-0-0=0-0-0
W%W ———— EXISTING SUBGRADE

HMA OVER NEW BASE - STANDARD DUTY - DETAIL

MIN. 8" NEW MDOT 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE

PROPOSED HMA PAVEMENT

PAVEMENT THICKNESS TRANSITION
TO THICKENED EDGE - 10"

%" REINFORCING RODS

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:
APPLY TACK COAT OF SS-1H (0.1 GALLONS/S.Y.) BETWEEN ALL HMA LAYERS

MIN. 1.5" MDOT 36A (MAX. 15% RAP/3.0% AIR VOIDS, PG 64-22)

MIN. 2.5" MDOT 13A
(MAX. 30% RAP/3.0% AIR VOIDS, PG 64-22)

l«—— EX. AGGREGATE BASE
(COMPACT TO A MIN. OF 95% ASTM D1557)

HMA OVER EXISTING BASE - STANDARD DUTY - DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE:
APPLY TACK COAT OF SS-1H (0.1 GALLONS/S.Y.) BETWEEN ALL HMA LAYERS

T e L =+—— MIN. 8" MDOT P1 FOR APPROACH

VA 2 Vi v
(AVARDASS \VOEImY oY A
.
PN
2

WIRE MESH (W2.9 X2.96 X6)
MID SLAB ON CHAIRS

~=———MIN. 8" NEW MDOT 21AA

R N k)
T 1T T— 11

AR ST o~
T— 1 | I— 01 11

i) —
E‘ ‘ ‘E E‘ ‘ ‘E E ‘ E —=——— EXISTING SUBGRADE

PCC DUMPSTER PAD DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE
NOTE:

1. SAWCUT JOINTS TO 12' X 12' SLABS. JOINT TO BE 1/4" WIDE AND 2.75" DEEP. SEAL JOINTS WITH HOT POURED RUBBER.

4'—0" PAVEMENT THICKNESS TRANSITION

THICKENED EDGE PAVEMENT

TRANSITION - 8".

HEAVY TACK COAT AT FACE
/OF CONCRETE FEATURE

A 2
<

a <

<

<

4

EXISTING SIDEWALK -
4 THICKNESS VARIES

<
a

<
a

-

~ ~ ~ G [ —
...5'.'-

- QQ&%* OO

5 Y )&y 12" STABILIZED/NEW 21 AA ¢ QR
S _ BASE COURSE SA5S5575 UNDISTURBED EXISTING AGGREGATE

NG\ & & & & & &
=00 0000000595929
NN S A A A A A A A
R e 0-050:0:0-0
RO R AL e
A I e
A A A A A TIA

NI AN AN L

THICKENED EDGE DETAIL - DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

X
QNN

HEAVY TACK COAT AT CASTING
2’ MIN.

NEW HMA - THICKNESS VARIES
(SEE PAVEMENT CROSS SECTION)

STABILIZED BASE COURSE

2’ MIN.

6" UNDERDRAIN
(SEE UNDERDRAIN DETAIL)

EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE. TAP INTO
STRUCTURE A MIN. OF 2 FT. ABOVE BOTTOM
OF STRUCTURE.

THICKENED EDGE HMA AT UTILITY STRUCTURE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1 1/2" ‘ 7l| ‘

L%

%" HOLES FOR %6" X 16" —1ps" / o *
\ I

| - o -+
< ! f .

I > [T '“—o/‘ﬁ‘

1|_6ll

" 1410 1/2"

- S N VA

1-3"  1'-10 1/2"
| 4

8 CROSS SECTION

LONGITUDINAL ELEVATION

\ NOR OF OTHER PERSONS.

CONCRETE PARKING BUMPER DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

CONSTRUCTION SITE SAFETY IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. NEITHER
THE OWNER NOR THE ENGINEER SHALL BE EXPECTED TO ASSUME RESPONSIBILITY FOR
SAFETY OF THE WORK, OF PERSONS ENGAGED IN THE WORK, OF NEARBY STRUCTURES,

1 1/2n

3" REINFORCING RODS

PROPOSED BIKE RACK Ii

3" UNMARKED ACCESS AISLE

—_ =

MIN. 5" MDOT P1

MIN. 6" MDOT 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE

N N
&\\//>\\//\\//>\\//\\//>\<//\\</\\¢>\</>\<//\\</\\///\\</>\\&§<_ EX. SUBGRADE
PAVAPAPAPAPAPAPAPAPAPAPAPAPAN

KK /\\ /\\ A /\\ K /\\ i

SIDEWALK - DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1/2" TOOLED JOINT

1.5"

MDOT 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE

N\ N\
R R R R R I

>{\\\/{\\\{\\\/\\/\\ /\\/\\/\\/\\ /\\/\\/\\/\‘

//\.//\./{\.\\//\.//\.//\.//\./{\.\\//\.//\.//\./k
SIDEWALK CONTROL JOINT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1/2" TOOLED JOINT

EX. SIDEWALK
/ TO REMAIN

. —VARIES

PROPOSED SIDEWALK —\‘

12" LONG x #4 EPOXY COATED DEFORMED
TIE BAR DRILL AND EPOXY INTO EXISTING
SIDEWALK DESIGNATED TO REMAIN @ 18"
O.C.

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION
JOINT DETAIL

CRUSHED LIMESTONE

NOT TO SCALE
4’ BIKE RACK SPACING 2’ i
___________ e
| |
| |
| |
aRYYanYanYany
| |
| : |
| | |
| | T
| | |
| | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | |
| | | |
- 1 _ l _ _ _ J______|—_
|
|
|
| )
|
|
|
____________________ _ |

BIKE PARKING SPACE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

BIKE RACK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: OR APPROVED ALTERNATIVE BY OWNER.

l=——MDOT P1

MDOT 21AA CRUSHED LIMESTONE

COMPRESSIBALE EXPANSION /2
JOINT FILLER —— SIKAFLEX 1A SEALANT
4 4 H v
= < 4 a9 E Ad
[Te) £ a9 A, N
< H- A4
=CO 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2

SIDEWALK EXPANSION

JOINT DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

MIN SLOPE 1/8" 4" EX. PR.
PER FT /PAVEMENT

MDOT P1 ‘\
E 4
< qA 4 a
4

<

a

6"

12:,

CRUSHED LIMESTONE

\#4 EPOXY

COATED BAR

THICKENED EDGE SIDEWALK DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

SIGNAGE PER PLAN

7°=0" MIN.

WALKWAY —l

\' GALVANIZED SQUARE SIGN POST

CAUTION!!

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAND DIG AT POST
LOCATION FOR UTILITY LOCATE, PRIORTO
INSTALLATION

3'—6" MIN.

SIGN WI

C

TH POST IN GREENBELT

NOT TO SCALE

6" RADIUS
| C.L. OF PARKING SPACE
T /
. ” 1—0"
N\ Zany
- Vv, <
~ %
KRN |
. P
Q | | }
Ay |
' [[

@
N /7 .

BARRIER FREE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

1O|_On

in
-

STOP BAR WITH STOP - DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

STOP

MMUTCD SIGN AS
IDENTIFIED ON PLANS

71_011

.

STEEL POST MEETING
MDOT REQUIREMENTS

REINFORCED CONCRETE SIGN
BASE MIN. WEIGHT 200 LBS

—
-

SIGN ON CONCRETE BASE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

GRADE 70-50-C6.

RESTRICTIONS. SEE DRAWING
4 - DRAINAGE CONMECTION STUB

M-1Z HP, &PVC SEWER @' - 38"

3 - DRAINBASIN TO BE CUSTOM MANUFACTURED ACCORDING TO PLAN
DETAILS. RISERS ARE NEEDED FOR BASINS OVER 84" DUE TO SHIPPING

ASTM D3212 FOR CORRUGATED HOPE (ADS N-12/HANCOR DUAL WALL),
5 - ADAPTERS CAN BE MOUNTED ON ANY ANGLE 0° TO 360°, TO DETERMINE

MINIMUM ANGLE BETWEEN ADAPTERS SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-012
& - 8"-30" DOME GRATES HAVE MO LOAD RATING

NYLOPLAST DRAIN BASIN WITH DOME GRATE

(1, 2) INTEGRATED DUCTILE IRON
GRATE TOMATCH BASIN O.D.

(CORRUGATED HDPE SHOWN)

i g - 36" e

1 - 8"-30" DOME GRATES SHALL BE DUCTILE IRON PER ASTM A3

2 - 8" &10" DOME GRATES FIT ONTO THE DRAIN BASINS WITH THE USE
OF APVCBODY TOP. SEE DRAWING NO. 7001-110-045

MINIMUM PIPE BURIAL
DEPTH PER PIPE {5) ADAPTER ANGLES VARIABLE
MANUFACTURER 0° - 360° ACCORDING TO PLANS
(3) VARIABLE INVERT HEIGHTS RECOMMENDATION
AVAILABLE (ACCORDING TO (MIN. MANUFACTURING
PLANS/TAKE OFF) REQ. SAME AS MIN. SUMP)
SN o
| (3) VARIABLE SUMP DEPTH
{4) VARIOUS TYPES OF INLET & OUTLET ADAPTERS e 2 MINON & - 22" AL ACCORDING TO PLANS
AVAILABLE: 4"- 36" FOR CORRUGATED HDPE ‘ 6 MIN ON 30" & 36" (6" MIN. ON 8" - 24* 10" MIN. ON 30"
(ADS N-12HANCOR DUAL WALL, ADS/HANCOR & 12" MIN. ON 36"
SINGLE WALL), N-12 HP, PVG SEWER (EX: SDR 35), BASED ON MANUFACTURING REQ.)
PYC DWV (EX: SCH 40), PVC C900/C905,
CORRUGATED & RIBBED PVC
WATERTIGHT JOINT THE BACKFILL MATERIAL SHALL BE CRUSHED STONE OR OTHER

GRANULAR MATERIAL MEETING THE REQUIREMENT S OF CLASS |,
CLASS I, OR CLASS Il MATERIAL AS DEFINED IN ASTM D2321.

BEDDING & BACKFILL FOR SURFACE DRAINAGE INLETS SHALL BE
PLACED & COMPACTED UNIFORMLY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D2321.

THIS PRINT DISCLOSES SUBJECT MATTER IN WHIGH
NYLOPLAST HAS PROPRIETARY RIGHTS. THE RECEIPT
OR POSSESSION OF THIS PRINT DOES NOT CONFER,
TRANSFER, OR LICEMSE THE USE OF THE DESIGN OR
TECHMICAL INFORMATIOMN SHOWMN HERE N
REPRODUCTION OF THIS PRINT OR ANY INFORMATION
COMTAIMED HEREIM, OR MANUFACTURE OF ANY
ARTICLE HEREFROM, FOR THE DISCLOSURE TO OTHERS
IS FORBIDDENM, EXCEPT BY SPECIFIC WRITTEM
PERMISSION FROM MYLOPLAST EL013 NYLOPLAST

MO, 7001-110-066
JOINT TIGHTNESS SHALL CONFORM TO

DRAWNBY EBC | MATERIAL 3130 VERONA AVE
BUFORD, GA 30518
DATE 03-25-10 . PHN (770) 932-2443
Nylo ast FAX (770) 9322490
REVISEDBY NMH | PROJECT NO.NAME www.nyloplast-us.com
TITLE

DATE

DRAIN BASIN WITH DOME GRATE
QUICK SPEC INSTALLATION DETAIL

06-12-18

DWG SIZE

A |SCALE 140  SHEET 10F1 DWG NO. 7001-110-397 REV E

YARD BASIN DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL
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Orientation Scale
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WILL SCALE INCORRECTLY IF PRINTED ON ANY OTHER SIZE

NO REPRODUCTION SHALL BE MADE WITHOUT THE PRIOR

J

\\Sme-inc\pz\WIP\081266.00\CAD\DWGS\SPA\rev12\081266.00-Details.dwg

Nov 11, 2020 - 12:52pm - ceron FILE LOCATION:

PLOT DATE:



D MATCH EXISTING
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2NS SAND, COMPACTED TO
7.0' MIN. CLASS 1| CRANULAR // 95% MAXIMUM DENSITY.
23-A ORAVEL °
TO MATCH EXISTING DENSITY.
THICKNESS (MIN. 87), INLET GRATE
COMPACTED TO 98%
MAXIMUM DENSITY.
CLASS Il GRANULAR
CLASS Il GRANULAR
MATERIAL COMPACTED -
10557 WU DENSITY (POLYPROPYLEN SAND BAG BLOCKING Projec
4 . (POLYPROPYLENE 2URB INLET rojec
—— BER CliY QF ANN ARBOR B — gTEENB‘/HDgF ANN ARBOR DRAIN. 3" MIN. OR EQUAL AS APPROVED
SEE DIVISION IV REGARDING (SEE DIVISION IV REGARDING BY THE ENGINEER) WOOD OR PLASTIC STAKE
%ACKHLL FOR PVC SEWERS. BACKFILL FOR PVC SEWERS) WEST HURON
PROPERTIES, LLC
; ¢ l INLET CASTING
MIN. TRENCH WIDTH / MINIMUM TRENCH / NOTE: FOR PAVEMENT BASE /
PER CITY OF ANN ARBOR WIDTH PER AND SUBBASE THICKNESS
STANDARDS CITY OF ANN ARBOR SEE TYPICAL PAVEMENT' W
f STANDARDS. f CROSS-SECTION. i EST HURON
NOTE: DENSITY TESTING PER
i N Cor i aseos T AR Prject Location
SPECIFICATION (47 MIN.) SPECIFICATIONS (4” MIN.) :
NOTE: TRENCH DETAILS SHOW TYPE
OF BACKFILL AND SURFACE
RESTORATION ONLY. 416, 410 & 404 W. HURON ST.
NOTE: ALL TRENCHING TO CONFORM
TO ALL APPLICABLE ANN ARBOR’ MI 48103
M.I.O.S.HA. STANDARDS
NOTE: DENSITY TESTING PER NOTE: DENSITY TESTING PER
C‘TgYpéCN\NF\éARTEEgﬁ CWSYPEACN\%(?ARTE\SC?E RETITLED 1 NCF | €SS |1-31-94 SAND BAG ADBENMXSTAKE MAT'L XX KOF | B8 | X-3104
NOTE TRENCH DETAILS SHOW TYPE REVISIONS REV. NO. | DR.BY |[CH. BY| DATE NOTE TRENCH DETAILS SHOW TYPE REVISIONS REV. NO. | DR.BY |CH. BY| DATE REVISIONS REV. NO. | DR.BY |CH. BY| DATE REVISIONS REV. NO. | DR.BY |[CH. BY| DATE
" OF BACKFILL AND SURFACE PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT " OF BACKFILL AND SURFACE PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
RESTORATION ONLY. CITY OF ANN ARBOR RESTORATION ONLY. CITY OF ANN ARBOR CITY OF ANN ARBOR CITY OF ANN ARBOR
NOTE: _ALL TRENCHING TO CONFORM UTILITY TRENCH-TYPE | NOTE: _ALL TRENCHING TO CONFORM UTILITY TRENCH-TYPE 1 FDGE DRAIN_TRENCH IN NLET FILTER
1006 85 Rk foarDs (UNDER BITUMINOUS SURFACE) o6 8T R B oar DS (UNDER GRAVEL ROAD) RESURFACED STREET
DR. BY DF CH. BY CSS DRAWING NO. DR. BY DF CH. BY CSS DRAWING NO. DR. BY DF CH. BY CSS DRAWING NO. DR. BY DF CH. BY CSS DRAWING NO. Sheet Name
SCALE NONE |DATE  11-6-92 SD-TD-1 SCALE NONE |DATE  11-6-92 SD-TD-2 SCALE NONE |DATE  11-6-92 SD-TD-11 SCALE NONE |DATE  11-6-92 SD-EC-1
INCH © o — SHEET NO. OF INCH O o p— SHEET NO. OF INCH O o — SHEET NO. OF INCH O —| SHEET NO. OF DETA".S
SILT FENCE JOINT  SHEET SHEET
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GEOTEXTILE FILTER FABRIC ST FENCE A FENCE POST
i FASTENED ON UPHILL SIDE, . N
S
&/ TOWARDS EARTH DISRUPTION COUPLER

UNDISTURBED
VEGETATION

RIDGE OF COMPACTED EARTH
s ON UPHILL SIDE OF FILTER
FABRIC

~——SHEET FLOW
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ANCHOR TRENCH

SILT FENCE JOINT
SECTION B—B

SECTION A—A

REVISIONS REV. NO. | DR.BY |CH. BY, DATE

PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
CITY OF ANN ARBOR

SILT FENCE
DR.BY DF/SMJ |CH.BY CSS/DF |DRAWING NO.
SCALE  NONE |DATE 11-6-92 SD—EC—35
INCH O SHEET NO. OF

127

24"

M N B
6" #4 REBARS

1"=0" LAP ON BARS

REVISIONS REV. NO. | DR.BY |CH. BY| DATE

PUBLIC SERVICES DEPARTMENT
CITY OF ANN ARBOR
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